SCHEDULE

AMENDMENTS OF SCHEDULE 1 TO THE HOUSE OF COMMONS DISQUALIFICATION ACT 1975

PART III OF SCHEDULE 1

Additional entries

4. The following entries shall be inserted at the appropriate places:—

Certification Officer for Northern Ireland appointed under Article 69 of the Industrial Relations (Northern Ireland) Order 1992.

Chairman of the Board of Governors of the Commonwealth Institute.

Chairman of the Chief Executives' Forum in Northern Ireland.

Full-time Chairman of Child Support Appeal Tribunals for Northern Ireland.

Chairman of the Consumer Committee for Electricity appointed under Article 7 of the Electricity (Northern Ireland) Order 1992.

Chairman of Food from Britain.

Chairman or any member, not being also an employee, of the Health Education Board for Scotland.

Chairman of the Joint Nature Conservation Committee.

Chairman of any of the National Boards for Nursing, Midwifery and Health Visiting constituted under section 5 of the Nurses, Midwives and Health Visitors Act 1979.

Chairman of the Northern Ireland Higher Education Council.

Chairman of, or secretary to, the Northern Ireland Local Government Officers' Superannuation Committee.

Chairman of the Northern Ireland Rural Development Council.

Chairman of the Training and Employment Agency Advisory Board in Northern Ireland.

Chief Adjudication Officer appointed under section 39 of the Social Security Administration Act 1992.

Chief Adjudication Officer appointed for Northern Ireland under section 37 of the Social Security Administration (Northern Ireland) Act 1992.

Chief Child Support Officer appointed under section 13(3) of the Child Support Act 1991.

Chief Child Support Officer appointed under Article 15(3) of the Child Support (Northern Ireland) Order 1991.

Director General of Electricity Supply for Northern Ireland.

District judge appointed under section 6 of the County Courts Act 1984.

Independent Assessor of Military Complaints Procedures in Northern Ireland.

Independent Commissioner, or Deputy Commissioner, for the Holding Centres in Northern Ireland.

Member of the Board of the Industrial Research and Technology Unit in Northern Ireland.

Member of a panel of chairmen for Child Support Appeal Tribunals for Northern Ireland appointed under paragraph 3(2)(a) of Schedule 3 to the Child Support (Northern Ireland) Order 1991.

Status: This is the original version (as it was originally made). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

Member of a panel of chairmen of industrial tribunals established under Article 30 of the Industrial Training (Northern Ireland) Order 1984.

Member of a panel appointed under section 6 of the Tribunals and Inquiries Act 1992 of persons to act as chairmen of Child Support Appeal Tribunals.

Member of the staff of the State Pathology Service for Northern Ireland.

Northern Ireland Commissioner for the Rights of Trade Union Members.

Pensions Ombudsman.

Secretary of the Medical Research Council.

Social fund Commissioner in Northern Ireland.